28.23 Except in the case of an emergency, standby schedules shall be posted fourteen (14) days 
in advance of the starting date of the new standby schedule. 

Bi-lingual Allowance 

28.24 Effective April 1st, 2026, employees who are required by the Employer to use both 
English and Inuktitut shall receive a bilingual bonus of one thousand two hundred 
dollars ($1,200.00) per year, prorated and paid biweekly. 

Article 29 - Duty Travel 

Pay for Travel on Behalf of the Employer 

29.01 Where an employee is required to travel on behalf of the Employer, they shall be paid: 

(a) when the travel occurs on a regular workday, as though they were at work for

[...]

Government of Nunavut in its collective agreement with the Nunavut Employees Union, 
as adjusted from time to time, or $22,900. 

46.03 This allowance shall be paid on an hourly basis for all regular hours worked. It shall be 
paid bi-weekly to all eligible employees. 

46.04 Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500) of an employee’s Northern Allowance shall 

be designated as a travel allowance pursuant to the Income Tax Act. 

46.05 Employees receiving the Northern Allowance may provide notice in writing to the 
Employer by March 1st in each year and elect to receive up to Nine Thousand Dollars

[...]

termination of the employee’s employment, or in the event of the employee’s death. 

Article 47 - Other Allowances 

Vehicle Allowance 

47.01 The Employer shall pay a Vehicle Allowance of one hundred dollars ($100) per day for 
those employees who use their personal vehicles at work or three hundred and seventy- 
five dollars ($375) per work week for personal vehicles when used at work for a full normal 
work week, provided the Manager has authorized it. In the case of all-terrain vehicles 
(ATV) and snowmobiles, the Vehicle Allowance shall be paid at a rate of thirty dollars